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BODY ASSEMBLY
236ECTPM2 / 236ECTPM3
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— Mug Tray Trim — m Lower Drain Pan For Three Group 236PECEM93

n Mug Tray — m Lower Drain Pan For Two Group 236PECEM94

“ Back Panel — n Anti-Scalding Guard —

n Right Plate — n Surround Steel —

“ Panel — n Valve Cover —

n Foot 236PTPM1 n Moisture Board —

R .- rack 236PECEM95 EN - —

n Bottom Tray — n Left Plate —

n External Water Dish — n Front Cover —
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BOILER HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT
236ECTPM2
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BOILER HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT
236ECTPM2
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Water Entry Tubing Kit
Upper Water Level Tube
Flowmeter Inlet Tube
Flowmeter Outlet Tube

Boiler Flowmeter

Flowmeter Doser

Flowmeter Long Connector
Flowmeter Short Connector

6L Boiler Assembly 1

26mm Hot Catheter Group

Rear Automatic Water Refill Tube
Water Conduit Group

Right Flowmeter Outlet Tube
Safety Valve

Anti-Eddy Valve

Heating Element

Boiler Water Level Probe Assembly
Brass Valve Gasket

Brass Valve Gasket

6L Boiler Assembly 2

Copper Pressure Gauge Tube
Right Front Steam Outlet Tube
Spring Washer M10

Screw M10 X 20

236PTPM2
236PTPM19
236PTPM31
236PTPM22
236PECEM18
236PTPM44

236PTPM20
236PTPM21
236PTPM32
236PTPM3
236PECEM57
236PECEM97
236PTPM4
236PECEM17
236PTPM5
236PTPM6
236PTPM8
236PTPM7

Heatlng Element

Boiler Element Gasket
27 Lower Water Level Tube
Rear Drain Tube

Nut M8

Brass Elbow Connector

3/8" Brass Elbow

Front Boiler Drain Group Assembly
Heat Exchanger Inlet Tube
Three Way Valve

Expansion Drain Tube

Back Boiler Drain Tube

37 Bulk Pressure Release Tap

Front Boiler Drain Tube
Backwater Tubing Kit

1/2" Brass Connector

Hot Water Outlet Tube Assembly
Front Heat Exchanger Inlet Tube
Brass Elbow Connector
Solenoid Valve

Brass Connector

Brass Connector

Spherical Conical Filter

O Ring For Water Refill Assembly
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236PTPM4
236PECEM10
236PTPM10
236PTPMT
236PTPM9
236PECEMA45
236PTPM13
236PTPM12
236PECEM36
236PTPM14
236PTPM15
236PTPM16
236PTPM17
236PTPM18
236PECEMO91
236PTPM23
236PTPM24
236PTPM25
236PTPM26
236PTPM27
236PTPM28
236PTPM29
236PTPM30
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BOILER HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT

236ECTPM3
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BOILER HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT
236ECTPM3

Tea Boiler Inlet Pipe Group

Hot Water Pipe Insulation Group
Spherical Conical Filter

O Ring For Water Refill Assembly

Brass Connector

Brass Connector

Right Flowmeter Outlet Group
Left Tea Boiler Inlet Pipe Group
Right Flowmeter Inlet Pipe Group
Left Flowmeter Inlet Pipe Group
Water Conduit Group

26mm Hot Catheter Group
Solenoid Valve

Brass Elbow Connector

Union Tee

Right Tea Boiler Inlet Pipe Group
Hot Water Conduct Tube
Anti-Eddy Valve

Boiler Water Level Probe Assembly
Safety Valve

Brass Valve Gasket

1/2" Brass Connector

Brass Valve Gasket

Hot Line Set

Interior Flowmeter Outlet Group
Large Boiler Inlet Pipe Group
Small Boiler Outlet Group

Steam Pipe Group

Brass Pressure Switch Group
Upper Water Level Tube

Spring Washer

Socket Head Cap Screws M10 X 21

236PTPM61
236PTPM56
236PTPM29
236PTPM30
236PTPM28
236PTPM27
236PTPM62
236PTPM59
236PTPM33
236PTPM60
236PTPM32
236PTPM20
236PTPM26
236PTPM25
236PTPM34
236PTPM37
236PECEMS80
236PECEM97
236PECEM17
236PECEM57
236PTPM6
236PECEMO91
236PTPM5
236PTPM35
236PTPM57
236PTPM36
236PTPM38
236PTPM58
236PTPM39
236PTPM40

BoHer Element 4000w
Boiler Element Gasket
Lower Water Level Tube
Small Boiler Inlet Pipe Group
£V 3/8" Brass Elbow

Right Heat Exchanger Return Tube
Flowmeter Inlet Pipe Group

13 Qt Boiler Assembly

Brass L-Type Flare Connector
T-Drain Group

Boiler Flowmeter
Flowmeter Short Connector
Flowmeter Doser
Flowmeter Long Joints

1/4" Pipe Stopper

Front Boiler Drain Group Assembly
Brass Elbow Connector
Three Way Valve

C-Drain Group

Expansion Drain Tube
Expansion Drain Tube

Bulk Pressure Release Tap
Union Elbow

Right Hot Tube Set

Cold Water Pipe Group
Interior Hot Tube Set

Union Tee

Left Hot Tube Set

6L Tea Boiler Assembly

Heating Element
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Sub-Pot Backwater Pipe Insulation Group

236PECEMS8
236PECEM10
236PTPM10
236PTPMA42
236PECEMA45
236PTPM41
236PTPMA43
236PECEM104
236PTPM48
236PTPM46
236PTPM45
236PECEM18

236PTPM44
236PTPM47
236PTPM13
236PTPM9
236PECEM36
236PTPM51
236PTPM14
236PTPM49
236PTPM16
236PTPM55
236PTPM50
236PTPM54
236PTPM53
236PTPM34
236PTPM52

236PTPM4




MOTOR PUMP ASSEMBLY
236ECTPM2 / 236ECTPM3
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600mm Steel Wire Pipe For ECTPM2 236PTPM638
350mm Steel Wire Pipe For ECTPM3 236PTPM69
2400mm Steel Wire Pipe 236PTPM63
Gas Fitting 236PTPM64
B \-ter/steam PTFE Gasket 236PECEM32
Boiler Pump 236PECEM16
Motor - 230V 236PTPM66
Capacitor 236PTPM67

www.EstellaEquipment.com

|



WATER LEVEL ASSEMBLY (236PECEM40)

236ECTPM2 / 236ECTPM3
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— Hex Screw — — Level-Indicating Ball —

n Spring Washer — n Sight Glass 236PECEMA43
n Upper Level Connector — “ Tramsparent Plastic Plate —

n Rubber Sight Glass Gasket 236PECEMA41 n Sight Glass Rear Cover —

“ Copper Seal 236PECEM42 n Level Label —

n Brass Nut 236PECEM44 n Lower Level Connector —
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DISTRIBUTION GROUP ASSEMBLY

236ECTPM2 / 236ECTPM3

TEA BREWING HEAD
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Distribution Group Cap
Group PTFE Gasket

Resin Exchange Filter

Brass Nozzle

Tea Distribution Group Body
Stainless Steel Screw

Group Silica Gel Ring

|-Type Connector

Chromed Clamping Ring
Group O-Ring

Water Spout Support Unit - Tea

Group Shower Plate

Group Stainless Steel Screw

236PTPM70

236PECEM25
236PECEM26
236PECEM19

236PECEM23
236PTPM71
236PECEM24
236PTPM72
236PECEMS3
236PECEM22

COFFEE BREWING HEAD
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1/2" Brass Connector

Group Head Washer

Brass Plug

Group Solenoid Valve

Hex Screw

Pressure Release Drain Tube

Coffee Distribution Group Body

Chromed Clamping Ring
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Coffee Brew Group Fitting
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236PECEMO91
236PTPM73
236PECEM58
236PECEM21
236PTPM74

236PECEMS82
236PTPM75
236PTPM76
236PTPM77




WATER & STEAM TAP ASSEMBLY

236ECTPM2 / 236ECTPM3
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— Steam Knob Cap 236PTPM78
n Hot Water Knob Cap 236PTPM79
“ Copper Seal —

n Water/Steam O-Ring 236PECEM29
“ Hot Water Valve Shaft —

n Steam Tap Spring —

— Gasket -

“ Silicone Boiler O-Ring 236PECEM13

Key m Key m

Tap Connector —
Chromed Tap Shaft —
236PTPM80
Safety Clip —
Knob —

Water Steam Tap

Brass Nut —

Tap Body _
n Water Steam Tap Assembly 236PTPM81

www.EstellaEquipment.com




WATER & STEAM ASSEMBLY

236ECTPM2 / 236ECTPM3
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External Sprayer
Silicone Boiler O-Ring
Hot Water Tube Kit
Steam Pipe Nut

Hot Water Tube O-Ring
Steam Spring Gasket
Steam Tap Spring
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236PECEM13

236PECEM28
236PECEM31

236PECEM32

Heat Resistant Clip
Heat Resistant Clip
Steam Wand Tube
Steam Sprayer O-Ring
Steam Sprayer

Hot Water Tubing Kit
Steam Wand Assembly
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236PECEMS86
236PECEM30
236PECEM35
236PTPM82

236PECEMS85




PORTAFILTER ASSEMBLY

236ECTPM2 / 236ECTPM3
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Double Spout Portafilter

Double Cup Stainless Steel Filter
Spring

Filter Support

Filter Holder Handle

Double Spout

Single Spout Portafilter

Single Cup Stainless Steel Filter
Single Spout

Loose Tea Portafilter

Screw

236PFILT2 n Loose Tea Portafilter Screen
236PECEM99 n Silicone O-Ring

- n Filter Base

— n Gasket

— n Stopper

236PTPM100 n Tap Spring

236PTPM104 n Adjust Valve

236PECEM98 n Filter Support

236PTPM103 m Tea Spout

236PTPM101 n Rubber Backflush Disk
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236PTPM105
236PTPM106

236PTPM102




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

236ECTPM2
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
236ECTPM2

Water Level Probe Wire
Solid State Relay
Radiator

Select Switch

Temp Protection Fuse

Temperature Sensor

~

Pressure Switch

Control Box With IC Board
Control Box Back Cover
Control PC Board
Control Box Front Cover
Main Switch Cable

Main Switch Cover

Main Switch Assembly
Main Switch Label Plate
Knob

Operate Faceplate -Tea
Operate Box Back Cover
Operate Plate IC Board

Spacer

Operation Label - Tea

Cable Panel

PCB Cable

Flowmeter Gauge Cable

Operate Faceplate Front Cover - Tea

Temperature Regulator Switch

236PECEM6
236PTPM92
236PTPM93
236PTPM85
236PECEM92
236PTPM83
236PECEM!1
236PTPM87

236PECEMb2
236PTPM96
236PTPM97
236PECEM54

236PTPM91

236PTPM90
236PTPM84
236PTPM86
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

236ECTPM3




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
236ECTPM3

Cable Panel
Solid State Relay
Radiator

PCB Cable
Select Switch

Temperature Sensor

~

Thermal Protection Fuse
Pressure Switch

Cable Unit

Flowmeter Gauge Cable
Control Box With IC Board
Control Box Front Cover
Control PC Board

Control Box Back Cover
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Main Switch Cover
Main Switch Assembly
Main Switch Label Plate
Knob

Operate Box Back Cover
Operate Plate IC Board

Spacer

Operation Label - Coffee

Operation Faceplate - Tea

Operation Label - Tea

Temperature Regulator Switch

Operation Faceplate - Coffee

Operation Faceplate Front Cover - Coffee

Operation Faceplate Front Cover - Tea

236PTPM90
236PTPM92
236PTPM93
236PTPM84
236PTPM85
236PTPM83
236PECEM92
236PECEM!1
236PTPM94
236PTPM98
236PTPM87

236PECEM6
236PECEMb2
236PTPM96
236PTPM97
236PECEM54
236PTPM91
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OTHER PARTS
236ECTPM2 / 236ECTPM3
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Steam Pressure Gauge 236PECEM34
n Water Pressure Gauge 236PECEM33

n Washer —
n Screw _
“ Anti-Vibration Foot Fitting 236PTPM65
n Washer —
_ Nut —
n Drain Basin 236PTPM99
n Washer —
n Nut —
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